of outstanding loans) from the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares available to be
utilized by the Company.

FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY IN THE PAST TWELVE MONTHS

The Company has not conducted any fund raising activities in the past twelve months
before the Latest Practicable Date.

EFFECTS ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

As at the Latest Practicable Date, other than 264,089,506 Shares in issue and 2,020,000
share options granted under the Company’s share option scheme adopted on 22 September 2014,
the Company has no outstanding convertible securities, options or warrants in issue or
derivatives which confer any right to subscribe for, convert or exchange into Shares.

– 13 –

The shareholding structure of the Company (a) as at the Latest Practicable Date; and (b)
immediately after completion of the Subscription assuming that there is no other change to the
share capital and shareholding structure of the Company from the Latest Practicable Date up to
the Completion, are set out below:

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Immediately after
completion of this

Subscription
Number of

shares %(1)

Number of

shares %(2)

Subscriber A and parties
acting in concert with it

Subscriber A(3) 40,289,200 15.26 303,925,563 45.08
Ms. Chin Yu 273,333 0.10 273,333 0.04

Subtotal 40,562,533 15.36 304,198,896 45.12

Subscriber B and parties
acting in concert with it

Subscriber B(4) – – 146,520,146 21.73
Mr. Ieong Chong Meng 54,762,300 20.74 54,762,300 8.12
Annie Investment Co., Ltd. 170,000 0.06 170,000 0.03

Subtotal 54,932,300 20.80 201,452,446 29.88

Subscriber A, Subscriber B
and parties acting in concert
with each of them 95,494,833 36.16 505,651,342 75.00

Mr. Yu Tze Shan Hailson(5) 15,000 0.01 15,000 0.002

Public shareholders
Dr. Wang Minzhi(6)(7) 46,372,286 17.56 46,372,286 6.88
Other public shareholders(7) 122,207,387 46.27 122,207,387 18.13

Total issued Shares 264,089,506 100.00 674,246,015 100.00

– 14 –

Notes:

(1) These percentages are calculated based on 264,089,506 Shares in issue as at the Latest Practicable Date.

(2) These percentages are calculated based on 674,246,015 Shares in issue upon completion of the
Subscription (assuming there is no change in the issued share capital of the Company other than issue of
the Subscription Shares).

(3) Subscriber A was legally and beneficially owned as to 50% by Ms. Chin Yu and 50% by Mr. Ng Tit, the
spouse of Ms. Chin Yu.

(4) Subscriber B is the son of Mr. Ieong Chong Mang and Ms. Shum Ning, who wholly owns Annie
Investment Co. Ltd.